

In accordance with the <u>Bylaws of the Charlottesville Area Association of REALTORS®</u> (CAAR), we would like to officially announce the slate of CAAR 2022 Officers & Directors:

Officers

President | Pam Dent Immediate Past President | Quinton Beckham President-Elect | S. Lisa Herndon Treasurer | Anne Burroughs

Directors

3-Year Director | Keith Davis
3-Year Director | Josh White
3-Year Director | Woody Fincham
2-Year Director | Amanda Spigone
1-Year Director | Candice van der Linde
1-Year Director | Ben Reeves

Directors Serving Existing Terms

Rives Bailey 12/31/2023 Georgia Lindsey 12/31/2023 Ginger Slavic 12/31/2022 Keith Smith 12/31/2022

The CAAR 2022 Election of Officers & Directors will take place during the virtual <u>November</u> <u>General Membership Meeting & Annual Meeting</u> on **Thurs., Nov. 4th** from **9 - 10:30 a.m.** Ballots (fillable PDF and online) will be distributed and collected from **9 a.m. - 5 p.m.** on **Thurs., Nov. 4th**.